Certificate of Compliance

Issued to:

Indian Metals Solutions Pvt Ltd SURVEY NO 115, C/O JAYSUKHBHAI DOBARIY PADDHRI BYPASS, RAJKOT JAMNAGAR HIGHV NEAR ESSAR PETROL PUMP, MOVIYA Rajkot Gujarat 360110 IN

This certificate confirms that representative samples of: Grounding and Bonding Equipment See Addendum Page

Has been evaluated by UL LLC in accordance with Standard(s) for Safety: **[See Addendum Page]**

Additional Information: See UL Product iQ[®] at <u>https://iq.ulprospector.com</u> for additional information.

This Certificate of Compliance indicates that representative samples of the product described in the certification report have met the requirements for UL certification. It does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only the Authorization Page that references the Follow-Up Services Procedure for ongoing surveillance provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

David Piecuch UL Mark Certification Program Owner

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact UL Solutions Customer Service at https://www.ul.com/contact-us.



Page 1 of 3

Certificate Number:

[E532634]

Report Reference:

E532634-20240308

Issue Date:

2024-March-08

Certificate of Compliance

Certificate Number:E532634Report Reference:E532634-20240308Issue Date:2024-March-08

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements.]

Standard No. & Title

Grounding and Bonding Equipment, UL 467 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 41



Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact UL Solutions Customer Service at https://www.ul.com/contact-us.

Certificate of Compliance

Certificate Number:E532634Report Reference:E532634-20240308Issue Date:2024-March-08

Stainless steel ground rods ISS-1410, ISS-1710, ISS-2410

Stainless steel ground rods (US only) ISS-148

Solid copper grounding rod ISC-1021

Copper bonded ground rods IBR-305, IBR-305A, IBR-305B, IBR-305C, IBR-305D, IBR-305E

Copper bonded ground rods (US only) IBR-244, IBR-244A, IBR-244B, IBR-244C, IBR-244D, IBR-244E



Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact UL Solutions Customer Service at https://www.ul.com/contact-us.